Nogales Unified School District No. 1



Meeting Disclosure Statement

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, the Governing Board of the Nogales Unified School District #1 hereby states that all Notices of the meetings of the Governing Board of the Nogales Unified School District and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted in the lobby of the District Building at 310 West Plum Street, Nogales, Arizona 85621 and on the District's website at www.nusd.k12.az.us. The District building location is open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., except holidays. Such notices will indicate the date, time, and place of the meeting and will include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an agenda for the meeting. Notices of meetings will also be available on the District's website at www.nusd.k12.az.us

Dated this 17th day of July, 2024

Nogales Unified School District #1



PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the general public that the Governing Board of Education of the Nogales Unified School District No. 1, may attend during the School Year 2024-25 a Conference/Meeting or Public Event that Will Not Necessarily have been scheduled by Nogales Unified School District.

Dated this 17th day of July, 2024

Nogales Unified School District No. 1

Angelina Canto, Superintendent